

2016 RESURFACING AND SEAL COATING OF TOWNSHIP ROADS 219 & 302

York Township, Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: June 14, 2016

Time: 8:00 p.m.

Estimate: \$260,000.00

<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i> 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545	<i>M & B Asphalt, Co., Inc.</i> P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861	<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc.</i> P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870
---	--	--

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
2	407	Tack Coat	2,090	Gal.	\$1.75	\$3,657.50	\$1.80	\$3,762.00	\$1.90	\$3,971.00
3	422	Double Chip & Seal	19,215	S. Y.	\$3.14	\$60,335.10	\$2.80	\$53,802.00	\$3.14	\$60,335.10
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	1,770	Ton	\$48.00	\$84,960.00	\$53.00	\$93,810.00	\$50.00	\$88,500.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG 64-22	1,450	Ton	\$56.00	\$81,200.00	\$56.00	\$81,200.00	\$55.25	\$80,112.50
6	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
7	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	3.73	Mile	\$105.00	\$391.65	\$300.00	\$1,119.00	\$525.00	\$1,958.25
8	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	610	Ton	\$22.00	\$13,420.00	\$24.00	\$14,640.00	\$20.00	\$12,200.00
9	642	Centerline, Type 1	3.57	Mile	\$600.00	\$2,142.00	\$600.00	\$2,142.00	\$850.00	\$3,034.50
		TOTAL BASE BID:				\$253,306.25		\$254,475.00		\$257,361.35